The following Tables present the profile of the respondents in terms of gender, preferred language used 
at home, preferred language used in school and preferred reading materials.   

1.1 Gender.  Table 1 shows the profile of the respondents in terms of gender.  It can be gleaned from the 
Table that one hundred thirteen (113) or 91.87 % among the respondents are male and ten (10) or 08.13 % among 
the respondents are female.   There are only ten (10) female respondents out of one hundred twenty-three (123) 
respondents.  This means that majority of the respondents are male because in PMMA male gender is dominant. 

Table 1 
Distribution of the Respondents According to Gender 

Gender 

No. of Respondents Percentage 

Male 

113 91.87 

Female 10 08.13